# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Dong Sun Pak	05/11/2009	
Woo Chel Lee	05/11/2009	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ARAM HUVIS CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	Byoksan Technopia 801, 434-6 Sangdaewon-dong		
Internal Address:	Jungwon-gu, Seongnam-si		
City:	Gyeonggi-do		
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA		
Postal Code:	462-120		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12515269

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2066828100

Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: Sunah K. Lee, Esq.

Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness

Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KSIN-1-33218	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sunah K. Lee	

Total Attachments: 2

501018161

source=33218\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023531 FRAME: 0981 JP \$40.00 1251526

\_\_OP \$40.

source=33218\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023531 FRAME: 0982

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Dong Sun PAK, residing at YeonwonMaeul Chervill Apt. 201-202, 624 Mabuk-dong, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do 446-912 Republic of Korea, and Woo Chel LEE, residing at Imaechon Apt. 812-704 Imae-dong, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do 463-060 Republic of Korea, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled AN APPARATUS FOR IONTHOPHORESIS; and we hereby authorize our attorneys of the firm of Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness<sup>PLLC</sup>, 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800, Seattle, Washington 98101, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 12/515269, filed May 15, 2009) the application number and filing date of said application when known;

AND, WHEREAS, ARAM HUVIS CO., LTD., a Korean company having a principal place of business at Byoksan Technopia 801, 434-6 Sangdaewon-dong, Jungwon-gu, Seongnamsi, Gyeonggi-do 462-120. Republic of Korea (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at Yongin - Silvengi de(city), Republic of Korea, this day of

Dong Sun PAK

Witness:

Name: Date:

KSIN'P72-US(ASSIGNMENT) (2)

-1-

PATENT REEL: 023531 FRAME: 0983

****	********	*********	*********	*******	*****
Ex	ecuted at <u>Jeonana</u> , 2009 J	w-Li fremi-Veity)	, Republic of Korea, this		day of
				e de la constante de la consta	
			Woo Chel LEE		
Witness:	July				
Name:	Jang Il.	Jany			

SKL:pag

KSINP72-US(ASSIGNMENT) (2)

**RECORDED: 11/17/2009** 

-2-

PATENT REEL: 023531 FRAME: 0984